of Shoshone First Bank, mortgagee, dated 
December 13, 2005, recorded December 13, 
2005, in Micro Book 115, at Page 983, in the 
Official Records of the Office of the Clerk of 
Hot Springs County, Wyoming, given to se-
cure payment of a note in the original amount 
of Sixty Eight Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($68,000.00). Said note and mortgage were 
assigned to the Wyoming Community De-
velopment Authority by Assignment dated 
December 13, 2005, and recorded December 
27, 2005, in Micro Book 116, at page 223, in 
the Official Records of the Office of the Clerk 
of Hot Springs County, Wyoming.  The past 
amount due as of January 5, 2023, is Four 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars 
and 51/100 ($4,668.51), plus accruing inter-
est, fees and costs, and the amount due as of 
January 5, 2023, is Forty Seven Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and 
80/100 ($47,374.80), plus accruing inter-
est, fees and costs. Said mortgage contains 
a power of sale which by reason of default 

the owner of the Note and Mortgage de-
clares to have become operative and no suit 
or proceeding has been instituted at law to 
recover the debt secured by the mortgage